

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5436/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in  
48027/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRLM No.

ASHA SHAHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 07/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Priti Reshami, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj, Adv.  
MS. Aprna Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks.  
Additional documents, if any, shall be placed on  
record.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master